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ACCORD GENERAL SUR LES TARIFS No—*T" 
DOUANIERS ET LE COMMERCE " Hf£lli^à 

NEGOCIATIONS AU.TITRE. HE L'ARTICLE XXVIII 

Listé XXII''*- Danemark 

: •.'. Renseignements statistiques : 

La délégation danoise a fait tenir au secrétariat la communication 
ci-après; 

"Me référant.à ma lettre du 28' décembre 1961 (SÉCRET/149) concernant 
1Tintention du gouvernement danois d'engager des négociations en vue de 
modifier un certain.nombre de positions tarifaires de la Liste XXII, j'ai 
l'honneur de vous transmettre sous co pli une liste contenant des renseignements 
sur les importations danoises en 1959- et 1960 des produits en question •. 

"Je vous serais reconnaissant de bien vouloir communiquer ces données 
statistiques à toutes les parties-contractantes. 

"Il me serait également agréable que vous fassiez connaître aux parties 
contractantes le désir de la Mission du Danemark que les renégociations se 
déroulent à Gtenève." 

HJn exemplaire do cette liste est remis à chaque partie contractante. 



GENERAL AGREEMENT ON No. £ 2 
7* 

SECRET/l#9/Addi.l-TARiFFS A N D TRADE 31 January 1962 

ARTICLE XXVIII NEGOTIATIONS 

Schedule XXII - Denmark 

Statistical Information 

The following communication has been received from the Danish delegation: 

"With reference to my letter of 28 December 196l (SECRET/l49) 
concerning the Danish Government's intention to enter into negotiations 
for modifications of a certain number of Tariff Items in Schedule XXII, 
I have the honour to forward enclosed a list containing information , 
regarding Denmark's imports in 1959 and.1960 of the goods in question. 

"You are requested kindly to circulate this statistical 
information to all contracting parties. 

"I would furthermore appreciate it if you would inform the 
contracting parties that the. Danish Mission hopes that the renegotiations 
can take place in Geneva." 

'One copy only of this list is distributed to each contracting party. 



Statistical informations regarding concessions 

to be renegotiated in SCHEDULE XXII-DENMARK 

January, 1962 

Tariff 
item 
number 

Description of Product 

ex 06.01 B Lily-of-the-valley pips 

ex 07.01 

ex 07.01 C.l 

ex 07.03 A 

ex 07.03 B 

ex 07.04 

ex 08.01 A 

Value of imports 
1959 I960 

(1000 Danish kroner) 

Edible mushrooms (champignon) 

Cauliflower, the Customs clearance 
of which takes place during the 
period from December 1 to March 
31, inclusive, in any year 

Edible mushrooms and truffles 

Vegetables, salted or preserved in 
water 

Cauliflower, the Customs clearance of 
which takes place during the period 
from December 1 to March 31, inclusive, 
in any year 

Bananas, fresh 

Total 
of Tv'hich: 
Pee.Rep.of Germany 
United States 
Other countries 

Total 

Total (the whole year) 
of which; 
Italy 
Other C-ATT-countries 
Total 
of which; 
Prance 
Other GATT-countries 

924 

924 
-

4 

3 
1 

1490 

1483 
7 
19 

19 
-

Total 
of which: 
Prance 
Haiti 
Nigeria 
British West Africa 

Statistics not available 

Statistics not available 

27.748 26.711 

338 
477 

395 
322 



• 1 

Tariff 
item Description of Product 
number 

ex 08.01 A 
(continued) 

ex 08.02 Lemons, fresh 

ex 08.04 A Grapes, whether crushed or not 

ex 08.06 Apples and pears 

ex 08.07 B Plums and cherries 

ex 08.11 Lemons, salted or preserved in water 

ex 08.12 Plums (including prunes), apricots, 
peaches, apples and pears; mixed 
fruits 

Value of imports 
1959 I960 

(1000 Danish kroner) 

Dominican Republic 
Other GATT-countries 
Other countries 

Total 
of which s 

Italy 
United States 
Israel 
Other GATT-countries 

Total 
of which: 

Italy 
Union of South Africa 
Chile 
Other GATT-countries 

167 
26.766 

6.823 

3.700 
2.129 
822 
• 59 

7.004 

2.050 
310 
630 
383 

351 
77 

25.566 

7.125 

2.941 
2.674 
1.078 

341 

8.084 

2.847 
444 
421 
386 

Total 10 • 11 
of which: 
United States 
Australia 
Other GATT-countries 

Total 
of which: 
Italy 
United States 

Statistics not available 

Total 11.433 18.301 
of which: 
United States 6.491 11.773 
Union of South Africa 712 591 
Chile 1.408 1.901 
Australia 20 680 
Other GATT-countries 13 23 

10 

719 

715 
4 

9 
2 

927 

922 
5 



Tariff 
item Description of Product 
number 

ex 10.06 C Rice groats, including milled and 
polished rice 

ex 16.02 A Goose liver paste (Patê de foie gras 

ex 16.02 A Prepared meat products, other than 
meat of pigs, oxen and calves, by­
products, liver paste and sausages 

ex 17.02 Maple sugar 

20.01 A Pickles (mixed vegetables preserved 
in vinegar and/or mustard); 
chutney 

20.02 B Tomato juice 

Value of imports 
1959 I960 

Total 
of which: 
United States 
Uruguay 
Italy 
Benelux 
Fed.Rep. of Germany 
Other GATT-countries 

(1000 Danish kroner) 

4.397 4.504 

411 743 

2.101 
1.014 
274 
35 

1.799 
940 
470 
10 

Statistics not available 

Total 
of whichs 

125 189 

United States 
Prance 
United Kingdom 
Other GATT-countries 

Total 
of which: 
Canada 

Total 
of which; 
United Kingdom 
United States 
India 
Other GATT-countries 

Total 
of which: 
United States 
Italy 
Israel 
Other GATT-countries 

52 
16 
14 
10 

356 

356 

133 

74 
15 
40 
4 

303 

35 
164 
77 
1 

83 
23 
32 
23 

375 

375 

149 

72 
32 
34 
4 

252 

100 
74 
55 
7 



Tariff 
item Description of Product 
number 

ex 20.02 C Beans, carrots, other yellow roots, 
spinach and peas-hermetically sealed 

ex 20.02 D Edible mushrooms and truffles 

ex 20.04 A Candied orange peel 

ex 20.05 A.l Marmalade manufactured with orange, 
lemuns, grapefruit or apricots -
hermetically sealed 

ex 20.05 B.l Orange marmalade 

ex 20.06 A Citrus fruit pulp, in hermetically 
sealed packagings weighing at least 
5 kg gross 

ex 20.06 B Citrus fruit, pineapples, apricots 
and peaches - hermetically sealed 

Value of imports 
1959 I960 

(1000 Danish kroner) 

Total 
of which; 
United States 
Italy 
Benelux 
United Kingdom 
Other GATT-countries 
Total 
of which s 
Prance 
Italy 
Other GATT-cour 

Total 
of which; 

itries 

Union of South Africa 
Other GATT-countries 

816 

50 
419 
258 
36 
6 

270 

204 
65 
1 
6 

6 

1.091 

38 
708 
212 
77 
19 
373 

294 
77 
2 

29 

26 
3 

Statistics not available 

Total 2 16 
of which; 

United Kingdom 1 16 
Other GATT-countries 1 

Statistics not available 

Total 7.200 16.683 
of which; 

United States 3.217 6.368 
Union of South Africa 528 1.756 



Tariff 
item 
number 

Description of Product 

ex 20.06 B 
(continued) 

ex 20.06 C Apples and pears, hermetically 
sealed 

20.07 A Juice of grapes 

20.07 B Citrus juices, also hermetically 
sealed and concentrated 

ex 20.07 C 

ex 20.07 C 

Pineapple juice and tomato juice, 
with or without addition of sugar, 
also hermetically sealed and concen 
trated 

Fruit juices with or without addi­
tion of sugar 

Value of imports 
1959 I960 

316 
235 
314 
28 

164 

127 
37 

1.463 
818 
512 
111 

111 

101 
10 

(1000 Danish kroner)-

Japan 
Fed. of Malaya 
Australia 
Other Gatt-countries 

Total 
of whicht 
United States 

Other GATT-countries 

Statistics not available 

Total 5.130 6.414 
of which; 
United States 
Italy 
Israel 
United Kingdom 
Other GATT-countries 

Statistics not available 

494 
893 

1.186 
126 
144 

672 
883 

1.283 
,190 
94 

Total 
of which s 

Italy 
United States 
Norway 
Switzerland 
Other GATT-countries 

626 

29 
75 
74 
51 
31 

556 

-

85 
89 
94 
117 


